BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.

BIDDER'S NAME

1) JERDON ENTERPRISE, L.P.

CALENDAR DAYS - 90/120

of ™M
3\ .E.connoot*4 J“"

£

0000000003000 0000000000008

’.l
£ COLE M. CARAWAY 3

' $00000000000000400000000008000

135177 48
X /ceusi".-

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WEST BELFORT BOULEVARD PEDESTRIAN CROSSING
FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 134C

CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS

AUGUST 13, 2024

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

D. FORREST

AUGUST 15, 2024

1883-2301 (9.2)

TOTAL AMOUNT BID

$239,222.22

1, Cole M. Caraway, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and cor-

ot

Page 1 of 3

FRN F-1386
LJA Engineering, Inc.



BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.

ITEM

DESCRIPTION

W. BELLFORT AVE. BETWEEN FM 1464 & E. ALIANA DR. TRAFFIC SIGNAL & ROADWAY ITEMS

1

N

w

o

o

o

~

®

©

20

2

DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 INCH), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS,
COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 416

CONC SIDEWALKS (5”), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE,
TXDOT SPEC NO. 531

CURB RAMPS (TY 1), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE,
TXDOT SPEC NO. 531

CONDUIT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2"), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN
PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 618

CONDUIT (PVC) (SCH 80) (3"), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN
PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 618

CONDUIT (PVC) (SCH 80) (3") (BORE), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS,
COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 618

CONDUIT (PVC) (SCH 80) (4”), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN
PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 618

CONDUIT (PVC) (SCH 80) (4") (BORE), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS,
COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 618

ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) BARE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN
PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 620

ELEC CONDR (NO. 4) BARE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN
PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 620

ELEC CONDR (NO. 4) INSULATED, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFIC~TION  COMP™ _1
IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 620

TRAY CABLE (4 CONDR) (12 AWG), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS #7.0 SF "Ci . 2ATIC IS, CUmPLETE
IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 621

GROUND BOX TY D (162922) W/APRON, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ' .vS AND St =CIFICATIONS,
COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 624

ELC SRV TY D 120/240 060(NS)SS(N)PS(U), IN ACCOF YANL = WITH THE i-LANS AND SPECIFICATIONS,
COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 6=¢

INSTALL SMALL ROAD SIGN, INNACCORDANCE W "H 1 |E PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN
PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 644

PAVEMENT SEALER 24", IN ACCOt YANCFE " /ITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE,
TXDOT SPEC NO. 666

ELIM EXT PAV MRK MRKS (4"), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN
PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 677

PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24"), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN
PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 678

INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (FLASH BEACON), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS,
COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC. NO. 680

CONTROLLER SOLID STATE W/ NEMA CAB, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS,
COMPLETE IN PLACE, SUBSIDIARY TO ITEM NO. 19, TXDOT SPEC. NO. 680

CNT CAB FOUNDATION, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE,
SUBSIDIARY TO ITEM NO. 19, TXDOT SPEC. NO. 680

UNIT

LF

SY

EA

LF

LF

LF

LF

LF

LF

Li

LF

EA

EA

EA

LF

LF

LF

EA

EA

EA

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WEST BELFORT BOULEVARD PEDESTRIAN CROSSING
FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 134C
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS

AUGUST 13, 2024

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

D. FORREST
AUGUST 15, 2024
1883-2301 (9.2)

QTY

28

22

55

65

70

25

25

215

120

30

120

Page 2 of 3

UNIT COST

$750.00

$350.00

$2,325.00

$31.90

$36.35

$48.50

$44.65

$5. 15

$2.55

$3.20

$4.45

$4.45

$1,975.00

$12,100.00

$1,050.00

$0.02

$0.80

$5.80

$73,652.57

$0.00

$0.00

1) JERDON ENTERPRISE, L.P.
TOTAL COST

$21,000.00

$7,700.00

$9,300.00

$1,754.50

$2,0 2.7

$3,00 70

$1,116.25

$4,063.50

$701.25

$48.00

$111.25

$956.75

$7,900.00

$12,100.00

$4,200.00

$2.40

$24.00

$696.00

$73,652.57

$0.00

$0.00

FRN F-1386
LJA Engineering, Inc.



BID TABULATION FOR: CONSTRUCTION OF THE WEST BELFORT BOULEVARD PEDESTRIAN CROSSING
FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 134C
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: AUGUST 13, 2024

BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
TABULATION BY: D. FORREST
TABULATION DATE: AUGUST 15, 2024

LJA JOB NO. 1883-2301 (9.2)

1) JERDON ENTERPRISE, L.P.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL COST

22 ROD 5/8" X 10’ COPPER-CLAD GROUND (CNT ONLY), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND EA 1 $0.00 $0.00
SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, SUBSIDIARY TO ITEM NO. 19, TXDOT SPEC. NO. 680

23 OVERHEAD SIGN, R10-23A (30" X 36") 7.5 SF, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, EA 2 $0.00 $0.00
COMPLETE IN PLACE, SUBSIDIARY TO ITEM NO. 19, TXDOT SPEC. NO. 680

24 VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (YEL), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN EA 4 $475.00 $1,900.00
PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 682

25 VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (RED), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN  EA 8 $475.00 $3,800.00
PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 682

26 PED SIG SEC (LED) (COUNTDOWN), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, EA 4 $960.00 $3,840.0C
COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 682

27 BACKPLATE W/REF BRDR (3 SEC), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE = EA 4 $320.00 $1,28L 10
IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 682

28 TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (12 AWG) (2 CONDR), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, LF 295 +4.15 °1,224.25
COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 684

29 TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (12 AWG) (4 CONDR), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, LF 325 4.50 $1,462.50
COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 684

30 TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (12 AWG) (7 CONDR), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, LF 295 $4.75 $1,401.25
COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 684

31 INS TRF SIG PL AM(S) 1 ARM (28') LUM, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, Y R $22,000.00 $44,000.00
COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 686

32 PED POLE ASSEMBLY, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLET" N PLACE, EA 2 $3,200.00 $6,400.00
TXDOT SPEC. NO. 687

33 SCREW-IN ANCHOR FOUNDATION, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICA 'ON. COMPLE = EA 2 $0.00 $0.00
IN PLACE, SUBSIDIARY TO ITEM NO. 32, TXDOT SPEC. NO. 687

34 PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE P* \NS AND SPE IFICATIC .3, EA 4 $1,020.00 $4,080.00
COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 688

35 PED DETECTOR CONTROLLER UNIT, IN ACCORDAN” . WITH THE PLA 'S ANT LPECIFICATIONS, EA 1 $4,450.00 $4,450.00
COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 688

36 MULTIPOLYMER PAV MRK (W) (24”) (SLD), INA SORL * _t Wi. ! THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, LF 120 $37.00 $4,440.00
COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 6038

37 BBU SYSTEM (EXTERNAL BATT ABINET), IN-ACC JRDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, EA 1 $9,860.00 $9,860.00
COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SP. * NO. 6058

W. BELLFORT AVE. BETWEEN FM 1464 & E. ALIANA DR. TRAFFIC SIGNAL & ROADWAY ITEMS SUBTOTAL: $239,222.22

BIDDING SUMMARY
SUBTOTAL W. BELLFORT AVE. BETWEEN FM 1464 & E. ALIANA DR. TRAFFIC SIGNAL & ROADWAY ITEMS $239,222.22
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID $239,222.22

FRN F-1386
Page 3 of 3 LJA Engineering, Inc.



