BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WEST BELFORT BOULEVARD PEDESTRIAN CROSSING FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 134C CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS AUGUST 13, 2024 GIME ERING. LJA ENGINEERING, INC. D. FORREST AUGUST 15, 2024 1883-2301 (9.2)

TOTAL AMOUNT BID

BIDDER'S NAME

1) JERDON ENTERPRISE, L.P.

CALENDAR DAYS - 90/120



I, Cole M. Caraway, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and co

FRN F-1386 Page 1 of 3 LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WEST BELFORT BOULEVARD PEDESTRIAN CROSSING FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 134C CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS AUGUST 13, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. D. FORREST AUGUST 15, 2024

1) JERDON ENTERPRISE, L.P.

1883-2301 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
W. BELLFORT AVE. BETWEEN FM 1464 & E. ALIANA DR. TRAFFIC SIGNAL & ROADWAY ITEMS					
1 DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 INCH) COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO	IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, 416	LF	28	\$750.00	\$21,000.00
2 CONC SIDEWALKS (5"), IN ACCORDANC TXDOT SPEC NO. 531	E WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	, SY	22	\$350.00	\$7,700.00
3 CURB RAMPS (TY 1), IN ACCORDANCE TXDOT SPEC NO. 531	VITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE,	EA	4	\$2,325.00	\$9,300.00
4 CONDUIT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2"), IN ACCOR PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 618	DANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN	LF	55	\$31.90	\$1,754.50
5 CONDUIT (PVC) (SCH 80) (3"), IN ACCOR PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 618	DANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN	LF	65	\$36.35	\$2,362.
6 CONDUIT (PVC) (SCH 80) (3") (BORE), IN COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO	ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, 618	LF	70	\$48 F^	\$ 195.00
7 CONDUIT (PVC) (SCH 80) (4"), IN ACCOR PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 618	DANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN	LF	25	\$4	\$1,116.25
8 CONDUIT (PVC) (SCH 80) (4") (BORE), IN COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO	ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, 618	LF		\$F7.05	\$4,063.50
9 ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) BARE, IN ACCORD PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 620	ANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN	LF	27.	\$2.55	\$701.25
10 ELEC CONDR (NO. 4) BARE, IN ACCORE PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 620	ANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLET	Ŧ	19	\$3.20	\$48.00
11 ELEC CONDR (NO. 4) INSULATED, IN AC IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 620	CORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATI 'S, (MPLE 18	LF	25	\$4.45	\$111.25
12 TRAY CABLE (4 CONDR) (12 AWG), IN A IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 621	CCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS SPEC. AL. COMPLET	E LF	215	\$4.45	\$956.75
13 GROUND BOX TY D (162922) W/APRON, COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO	IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PL S AND CECIFICATIONS, 624	EA	4	\$1,975.00	\$7,900.00
14 ELC SRV TY D 120/240 060(NS)SS(N)PS COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO		EA	1	\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00
15 INSTALL SMALL ROAD SIGN, IN CCOR PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 644	DANCE WI THI, PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN	EA	4	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00
16 PAVEMENT SEALER 24", IN ACCOR NO. 150 TXDOT SPEC NO. 666	TH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	E, LF	120	\$0.02	\$2.40
17 ELIM EXT PAV MRK MRKS (4"), IN ACCO PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 677	RDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN	LF	30	\$0.80	\$24.00
18 PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24"), IN ACC PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 678	ORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE	IN LF	120	\$5.80	\$696.00
19 INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (FLASH BEACON COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC. NO), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, . 680	EA	1	\$73,652.57	\$73,652.57
20 CONTROLLER SOLID STATE W/ NEMA COMPLETE IN PLACE, SUBSIDIARY TO	AB, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, TEM NO. 19, TXDOT SPEC. NO. 680	EA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
21 CNT CAB FOUNDATION, IN ACCORDANG SUBSIDIARY TO ITEM NO. 19, TXDOT SE	EE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE EC. NO. 680	E, EA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00

 Page 2 of 3
 FRN F-1386

 LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WEST BELFORT BOULEVARD PEDESTRIAN CROSSING FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 134C CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS AUGUST 13, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
D. FORREST
AUGUST 15, 2024
1883-2301 (9.2)

1) JERDON ENTERPRISE, L.P.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
22	ROD 5/8" X 10" COPPER-CLAD GROUND (CNT ONLY), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, SUBSIDIARY TO ITEM NO. 19, TXDOT SPEC. NO. 680	EA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	
23	OVERHEAD SIGN, R10-23A (30" X 36") 7.5 SF, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, SUBSIDIARY TO ITEM NO. 19, TXDOT SPEC. NO. 680	EA	2	\$0.00	\$0.00	
24	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (YEL), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 682	EA	4	\$475.00	\$1,900.00	
25	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (RED), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 682	EA	8	\$475.00	\$3,800.00	
26	PED SIG SEC (LED) (COUNTDOWN), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 682	EA	4	\$960.00	\$3,84^ 00	
27	BACKPLATE W/REF BRDR (3 SEC), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 682	EA	4	\$320.00	٠, ١٠	
28	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (12 AWG) (2 CONDR), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 684	LF	295	+.15	\$1,. 1.25	
29	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (12 AWG) (4 CONDR), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 684	LF	325	\$4.	\$1,462.50	
30	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (12 AWG) (7 CONDR), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 684	LF		\$4.75	\$1,401.25	
31	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S) 1 ARM (28') LUM, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 686	EA	2	\$22,000.00	\$44,000.00	
32	PED POLE ASSEMBLY, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE PLACE TXDOT SPEC. NO. 687	Ł	2	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	
33	SCREW-IN ANCHOR FOUNDATION, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPL ATIC CONTROL OF THE PLANS AND SPL ATIC CONT	EA	2	\$0.00	\$0.00	
34	PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLAI AND ECIF. TIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 688	EA	4	\$1,020.00	\$4,080.00	
35	PED DETECTOR CONTROLLER UNIT, IN ACCORDANCE . '4 THE PLANS SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 688	EA	1	\$4,450.00	\$4,450.00	
36	MULTIPOLYMER PAV MRK (W) (24") (SLD), IN AC RDAL _ WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 6038	LF	120	\$37.00	\$4,440.00	
37	BBU SYSTEM (EXTERNAL BATT BINET), IN COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SP. NO. 60°3	EA	1	\$9,860.00	\$9,860.00	
W. B	ELLFORT AVE. BETWEEN FM 1464 & E. ALIANA DR. TRAFFIC SIGNAL & ROADWAY ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$239,222.22	
BIDD	NG SUMMARY					
SUB	OTAL W. BELLFORT AVE. BETWEEN FM 1464 & E. ALIANA DR. TRAFFIC SIGNAL & ROADWAY ITEMS				\$239,222.22	
TOT	L AMOUNT BASE BID				\$239,222.22	

Page 3 of 3 FRN F-1386 LJA Engineering, Inc.